P9500046412

P.O. Box or Stroot Address

Apt. Number

Light Stroot Address

Apt. Number

Diffice USE ONLY

Delivery State

Zip Code

CORPORATION NAI	ME(S) & DOCUMENT NUM	IBER(S) (if known)	:
1.	De's Usen	CARS,	INC.
(Corpora	ion Nama)	(Document #)	
2.			
	tion Name)	(Document #)	
3	tion Name)	(2)	
4.	5011181110)	(Document #)	500001509859
(Corporation Name)		(Document #)	50000150985 -06/09/9501058020 ****122.50 ****122.50
Walk in	Ifala san Alina		
wank us	lick up time	Certifie	d Copy
Mail out	Will wait Photocopy	Certifica	te of Status
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS		
Profit	Amendment		
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Office	r/Director	
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agen	ıt	50 C
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal		
Other	Merger		<i>)</i> *
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION		
	Foreign		
Fictitious Name	Limited Partnership		
Idama ueserador	Reinstatement		
	Trademark		
CR2E031(10/92)	Other		Examiner's Initials

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

JOE'S USED CARS, INC.

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Corporation Act, does hereby adopt the following Articles of Incorporation:

ARTICLE I

NAME

The name of the corporation shall be Joe's Used Cars, Inc.

ARTICLE II

The duration of the corporation shall be perpetual.

ARTICLE III

PURPOSE

The general purpose for which the corporation is organized are:

- 1. To engage in the business of used car sales both wholesale and retail.
- 2. To transact any other lawful business for which corporations may be incorporated under the Florida General Corporation Act or engage in any other trade or business which can, at the option of the Board of Directors of the corporation, be advantageously carried on in connection with or auxillary to the foregoing business.
- 3. To do such other things as are incidental to the foregoing or necessary or desirable in order to accomplish the foregoing.

ARTICLE IV

CAPITAL STOCK

The aggregate number of shares which the corporation is authorized to issue is one thousand (1,000) shares, Class A stock. The par value is \$1.00 per share.

ARTICLE V

INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation is 5036 County Road 157, Wildwood, Florida, and the name of its initial registered agent is Lynda A. Evanuk. The principal address of the corporation is 5036 County Road 157, Wildwood, FL 34785

ARTICLE VI

INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The number of directors constituting the initial Board of Directors of the corporation is 1. The name and address of each person who is to serve as a member of the initial Board of Directors is:

NAME

ADDRESS

Lynda A. Evanuk, President

3444 CR 510A, Wildwood, FL 34785

ARTICLE VII

INCORPORATOR

The name and address of each incorporator is: Lynda A. Evanuk, 3444 CR 510A, Wildwood, FL 34785.

ARTICLE VIII

OFFICERS

The name and post office address of each officer of the corporation is: Lynda A. Evanuk, 3444 CR 510A, Wildwood, FL 34785.

Junea A. Evanuk

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF LAKE

personally appeared before me the undersigned authority, duly authorized to administer oaths and take acknowledgement, Lynda A. Evanuk, who are well known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation and who acknowledged before me, according to the law, that she made and subscribed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned and set forth.

WITNESS my hand and official seal at Leesburg, Lake County, Florida, this 4th day of 1995.

SEAL

Marier Lelander NOTARY PUBLIC

OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL
NANCY HELANDER
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA
COMMISSION JO CC458554
MY COMMISSION EXP. MAY 4,1999



CERTIFICATION DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE OR PROCESS WITHIN FLORIDA NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED

IN compliance with Section 48.091, Florida Statutes, the following is submitted:

First, that Joe's Used Cars, Inc., desiring to organize or qualify under the laws of the State of Florida with its principal place of business at 5036 CR 157, Wildwood, FL 34785, has named Lynda A. Evanuk, at 5036 CR 157, Wildwood, Florida 34785, as its registered agent to accept service of process within Florida.

Lynda A. Evanuk

TITLE: REGISTERED AGENT

DATE: 4. JUNE, 1995

HAVING been named to accept service of process for the above stated corporation, at the place designated in this certificate, I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties.

Lynda A. Evanuk

DATE: 4- JUNE 1995

P95 OGENET FRANCE 12

Section 215.26. Florida Statutes, states in part: "Applications for refunds as provided in this section shall be filed with the Computoller, except as otherwise provided herein, within 3 years after the right to such refund shall have accrued else such right shall be barred." Three years is generally interpreted as meaning three years from the date of payment into the State treasury. The Comptroller has delegated the authority to accept applications for refund to the unit of State government which initially collected the money.

Pursuant to the provisions of Rule 3A-44,020, Florida Administrative Code, and Section 215.26, Florida Statutes, or Section ________. Florida Statutes, I here'y apply for a refund of moneys I paid into the State treasury, which are subject to refund. The following information is submitted to substantiate the claim. Name: Joe's Used Cars, Inc. EIN or SS#: 3444 CR 510 A Address: Wildwood FL 34785-8325 Reason for claim: overpayment of fees - P95000046412 Certified true and correct this 1th day of August , 19 97. Signature No Signature required * Must be completed if authority is other than Section 215.26, Florida Statutes. For Agency Use Only

Agency recommends approval of above laim and submits the following information to substantiate the claim: Amour of recommended refund 3 = 61-25 The amount requested above was originally deposited into the State Treasury. as a part of the funds deposited on State Treasurer's Receipt No. 101004 (005 dated : 07-17-97 452021300014530000000000010000 Statutory Authority for Collection It is requested that payment be made from the following account. NAME OF ACCOUNT 45202130001453000000022002000 Certified true and correct this day of Department of State, Division of Corporations

(Authorized Signature and Tite)